
e-tuGr -frntt#''ffine=
tDI \rgrrT - fufi V6q)
AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

rise - Mini Ratna)
"clN-L748g9DLl gggcotl 01 zoz", e

2 023/IRCTC/TSV/JUNE/46

M/s SEEMA CATERERS
777, gth Main Road,3rd Block,lst Stage,
H.B.R. Layout, Bangalore - 560043

seemacaterers@gmail.com
Contact No.9448137630

sub: Award of tcmporary Iicense -cum- commenc.mcnt of on-board Catcring Scrvices
in train no. I 504 7- 48 I tS} 49 -50/t 505 t -52 KOAA_GKP.
Rcf: Limited E-Tender no. 2023[IRCTC/TSV/JUNE/46 opencd

with refcrence to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you thetemporary license for provision of on-boarl catering Services in above mentioned trainwithout pantry Car (through TSV) for a period of 06 rionths or takeover of services by newLicenscc/I{ailways/IRc1'c, whichever is carlier, purcly on adhoc basis subject 1o terms andconditions cnshrined in the tcnder document, which shall form part of the lilense. fhe aboveaward of temporary license is subject to the terms and conditions of bid document andGovernment of India directive to contain Covid.

A) In vicw of the abovc, you are required to submit the Lctter of acceptance within five(05)working days of issuance of LoA along with security deposii to be submitted in
. The Licensc fcc is to be remilted within five (05)
05 working days beforc date of commencemcnt of

erned zone.'.-

License fee : Rs. l}ril,gggl_
GST@18% : Its. 2,25,3601-
Total : Rs 14,77,3591_(to bc paid at IRCTC/NZ)
Sccurity deposit : Its 1,47,736/- (l0o/o of the contract valuc for 06

Months to bc submittcd within 05 working days as
adviscd by IIICTC. (to bc dcposited in CO u. p..
bank details providcd hcrcin)

Spl. Security deposit : NIL

Ilank account details of IRCTC/CO is as under:

q-fiEd \rq oTrqtte

Account Namc Indian Railway Catering & Tourism
Corporation Ltd.

Aocount Nurnbcr 00070s002169
Account Typc Curronl
Ilank Name ICICI Bank
Ilranch Connaught Placc I)clhi
IIrSC Codc ICIC0000007

x* Cheques will not bc accepted

orqfilq : rqi ro, ffil uss, *-to, inRrqqr qrrf, T{ ftd_rrooor $g1r : or

10.07.2023

on 06.07.2023.

Regd. & Corp. Office : 11th Floor, tatesman House,



2 023/IIICT C/TSV/JUNII/46 10.07.2023

Quotcd LF plus applicable GST for 06 months as pcr lerms and condition of license to be
submitted at IRCTCAtrz. T\ank account details of IRCTC/ NZ is as under:-

Account
Name

Indian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation
Ltd.

Aocounl
Numbcr

000303 1 0005433

Account'I'ypc Currcnt
IJank Narnc IIDIIC BANK
l}'anch 209-2\4, KAII,ASII I}I]II,DIN(} 26, KASI\]RI]A

GIIANDIII MAI{G, N]IW DIJI,III -11OOOOI

IFSC Code FIDFCOOOOOO3
**Chcclucs Will not be accoptcd

1'hcre is no provision for delayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated
as 'default' and action shall be taken in accordance with lendcr conditions.

Invoice will be issued afler receipt of payment along with GST number and billing address
provided for the same.

A) You are rcquircd to start thc provision of catering services as pcr advisc of IRCTC/Ir{Z.

ll) First day of start of catering services in the train will be troated as date of commencement
of Onboard Catcring Services.

C) You are required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F, lunch &
dinner) along with its addresses for approval of IRC IC. 'l'he same should be submitted as
indicatcd in thc encloscd format for acceptance lcltor.

D) If you fail to accept the offer of award of License or fails to remit license fee, within the
stipulated time as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as per terms of clause no. 3.5 of
(ieneral Conditions of license- section one.

[,) Supply/sale of Itailneer is to be made in the train in terms of clause no. 2.1.a @) & (b) of
Scope of Work of the tender condition on MRP.

f) Point of Sale machines as per clause 2.3.5 of tender document has to be ensured.

G) All PAD items of brands approved in Category A and A special by IRCTC are only to
be sold in the train.

H) IItC'l'C approvcd, Packed branded RTE items like poha, lJpma, Vcg meal, Combo meal
ctc. with FSSAI license and MRP, with best before date has to madc available in train in
addition to Cooked Food.

Strict compliance of guidelines issued by Government of India, MIIA and this office for
COVID-I9, in this regard, should be followed and any violation thereof shall invoke

r)

pcnahy which may cxlcnd upto lcrmination of conlract.



2 O2 3 /I I{C'T C /T SV/JTJNI],/4 6 10.07.2023

O Award of license is subject to the final outcome of WPs filed in different Fligh Court.

K) fhe tcrms & Condition of bid document is an integral part of this lettcr of Award.

L) Ihis issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

rvralraH,uI /r ruc
For GGM/Proc.

Encl:- Tcnder Document

Copv:-

GGM/NZ - to provide datc of commcncement as per present train schedule.
GGM/MCS - for kind information and necessary aclion please.
AGM/MCS - for kind information and nccessary action plcase.
AGM/I'in - for kind information and necessary action please.
ccntral control - for kind information and necessary action please.
AGM-IT - for kind information and uploading on IRC'IC portal.



2 O 2 3 /IRC T C/T SV/.IUN TIl4 6 10.07.2023

Format for acccptancc of award of tcmporary liccnsc
(To bc givcn on company/firm's lcttcr hcad)

()roup ()cncral Managcr/NZ
IITCTC/NZ

Sub: Award of tcmporary liccnsc -cum- commcnccmcnt of On-hoard Catering Serviccs
in train no. 15047-48/15049-50/1505f -52 KOAA-GKP.

llcf: Your officc lcttcr no. 2023lIll.crc/TSV/JUNE/46 dt. 10.07.2023.

With reference to above, I/we hereby convey my/our acceptance of the terms and conditions
of thc tcmporary license.

Sccurity deposit as pcr clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section onc TO IIE lrAll)
AT COITI'OIIATE OFFICE:-
'I'rain no. Security

deposil
Tolal Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers

cheque/RI'GSAIEFT' No./Bank
Guarantee

Liccnse fce as per clause no. 2.9 of Gcneral conditions of lioensc- section one TO BE I)AII)
AT NZ
'l'rain

no.
Licensc Fee GST

@t8%
fotal Bank

Details
Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/RTGS/NIIFT No.

Fufthcr, dctails of meals (B/Ir, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as
under:-

Train no. Scrvicc Dctails of mcal
supply unit along
with addrcss

Namc of contact
pcrson of the meal
supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

1s047 Dinncr

1s048
Lunch

Dinncr

1s049
Dinncr

Illli'

1 5050
Lunch

Dinncr

1s051 Dinncr

150s2
Lunch

Dinncr a).
,) b@



2 023/IITCTC/TSV/JUNE/46 10.07.2023

IITCTC or its authorized pcrson or nominated agency is frce to inspcct thc above premises as

and when required.

IlWe amlare ready to commence services in thc above train as pcr advise of IRCTC.

Signaturc:
M/s
Namc of authorizcd
pcrson
Datc
l'lacc
Scal of thc liccnscc


